. ~ P A4

GENERAL SERVICE. JMINISTRATION SUPPLEM  .L AGREEMENT DATE
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE NG—32— 03/09/95
Re-issued as No 34
- SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT %‘i&?i&kﬁzggg“wﬁﬁ Selephone 03/
. GS- 10B-05541

09/95

ADDRESS OF PREMISES ROBERT DUNCAN PLAZA
333 SW FIRST
PORTLAND, OR 97204

THIS AGFREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between MARZER VENTURE

whose address is 111 SW COLUMBIA, SUITE NO. 1380
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereafter called the Government:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease.

NOW THEREFQORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is
amended, effective March 31, 1995 , as follows:

34
Supplemental Lease Agreement Number 32 has been prepared to accomplish the remodeling as described in page
two of this SLA and Exhibits “A”,“B”, “C”, “D” and “E” for alteration of the second floor within the Robert Duncan Plaza
by-March-31-19595, for the total price of -$=°:=i-8%16-(-)5c Additionally, as part of this alteration, the lessor
will provided GSA updated floorplan of the altered workspace upon completion.

Upon completion of the described work, inspection and acceptance by the Government and the presentation of an invoice,
the lessor will be paid a lump sum payment of $27.876:00 It is understood and agreed that the Lessor waives any
L~~ctoration in connection herewith.

-~$26,071.00

Continued on pages 2 and 3.

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date.

LESSOR: MARZER VENTURE

tnership No. 4

Roger Neu, Vice President
111 S.W. Columbia, Suite 1380
Portland, OR 97201

(Address)

CONTRACTING OFFICER
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
(Official Title)







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LOR05541-SLA-34_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



